

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11830/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2012 in OP No.3049/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DR.JEEVAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ray Abraham, Adv.
Ms.Raji Joseph, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has been instructed to withdraw the instant petition.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar